
Changes to legislation: There are outstanding changes not yet made by the legislation.gov.uk editorial team to Finance Act 2000. Any changes that have already been made by the team appear in the content and are referenced with annotations. (See end of Document for details) View outstanding changes

SCHEDULES

SCHEDULE 6

CLIMATE CHANGE LEVY

Modifications etc. (not altering text)

- C1** Sch. 6 modified (coming into force in accordance with art. 1 of the amending S.I.) by [The Climate Change Levy \(Suspension of Recycling Exemption\) Order 2011 \(S.I. 2011/1023\)](#), arts. 1, 2, 3
- C1** Sch. 6 modified (retrospective to 26.3.2013) by [Finance Act 2013 \(c. 29\)](#), [Sch. 42 para. 1\(1\)](#)

PART XIV

INTERPRETATION

[^{F1}Meaning of “exempt unlicensed electricity supplier”

Textual Amendments

- F1** Sch. 6 paras. 152A, 152B and cross-headings inserted (retrospective to 26.3.2013) by [Finance Act 2013 \(c. 29\)](#), [Sch. 42 paras. 19, 21](#)

- 152A (1) In this Schedule “exempt unlicensed electricity supplier” means a person—
- (a) to whom an exemption from section 4(1)(c) of the Electricity Act 1989 (persons supplying electricity to premises) has been granted by an order under section 5 of that Act, or
 - (b) to whom an exemption from Article 8(1)(c) of the Electricity Supply (Northern Ireland) Order 1992 has been granted by an order under Article 9 of that Order,
- except where the person is acting otherwise than for purposes connected with the carrying on of activities authorised by the exemption.
- (2) Sub-paragraph (1) applies subject to—
- (a) any direction under paragraph 151(1), and
 - (b) any regulations under paragraph 151(2).]

Changes to legislation:

There are outstanding changes not yet made by the legislation.gov.uk editorial team to Finance Act 2000. Any changes that have already been made by the team appear in the content and are referenced with annotations.

[View outstanding changes](#)

Changes and effects yet to be applied to the whole Act associated Parts and Chapters:

Whole provisions yet to be inserted into this Act (including any effects on those provisions):

- Sch. 6 para. 20A(1A)-(1C) inserted by [2011 c. 11 Sch. 20 para. 2](#) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Sch. 20 omitted (retrospectively) by virtue of 2013 c. 29, Sch. 42 para. 1)
- Sch. 6 para. 101(2)(a)(v) and word inserted by [2011 c. 11 Sch. 20 para. 7\(b\)](#) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Sch. 20 omitted (retrospectively) by virtue of 2013 c. 29, Sch. 42 para. 1)
- Sch. 6 para. 14(6)-(9) inserted by [2012 c. 14 Sch. 32 para. 4](#) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Sch. 32 Pts. 1, 2 omitted (retrospectively) by virtue of 2013 c. 29, Sch. 42 para. 1)
- Sch. 6 para. 15(3A)-(3D) inserted by [2012 c. 14 Sch. 32 para. 5\(5\)](#) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Sch. 32 Pts. 1, 2 omitted (retrospectively) by virtue of 2013 c. 29, Sch. 42 para. 1)
- Sch. 6 para. 15(4)(za) inserted by [2012 c. 14 Sch. 32 para. 5\(6\)](#) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Sch. 32 Pts. 1, 2 omitted (retrospectively) by virtue of 2013 c. 29, Sch. 42 para. 1)
- Sch. 6 para. 15A(1) inserted by [2012 c. 14 Sch. 32 para. 6](#) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Sch. 32 Pts. 1, 2 omitted (retrospectively) by virtue of 2013 c. 29, Sch. 42 para. 1)
- Sch. 6 para. 24(4A)(4B) inserted by [2012 c. 14 Sch. 32 para. 7](#) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Sch. 32 Pts. 1, 2 omitted (retrospectively) by virtue of 2013 c. 29, Sch. 42 para. 1)
- Sch. 6 para. 26(3A) inserted by [2012 c. 14 Sch. 32 para. 8](#) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Sch. 32 Pts. 1, 2 omitted (retrospectively) by virtue of 2013 c. 29, Sch. 42 para. 1)
- Sch. 6 para. 28A and cross-heading inserted by [2012 c. 14 Sch. 32 para. 9](#) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Sch. 32 Pts. 1, 2 omitted (retrospectively) by virtue of 2013 c. 29, Sch. 42 para. 1)
- Sch. 6 para. 29(8) inserted by [2012 c. 14 Sch. 32 para. 10](#) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Sch. 32 Pts. 1, 2 omitted (retrospectively) by virtue of 2013 c. 29, Sch. 42 para. 1)
- Sch. 6 para. 40(4)(5) inserted by [2012 c. 14 Sch. 32 para. 13\(3\)](#) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Sch. 32 Pts. 1, 2 omitted (retrospectively) by virtue of 2013 c. 29, Sch. 42 para. 1)
- Sch. 6 para. 42A(2A) inserted by [2012 c. 14 Sch. 32 para. 14\(3\)](#) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Sch. 32 Pts. 1, 2 omitted (retrospectively) by virtue of 2013 c. 29, Sch. 42 para. 1)
- Sch. 6 para. 42A(5A)-(5C) inserted by [2012 c. 14 Sch. 32 para. 14\(6\)](#) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Sch. 32 Pts. 1, 2 omitted (retrospectively) by virtue of 2013 c. 29, Sch. 42 para. 1)
- Sch. 6 para. 42A(7) substituted by [2012 c. 14 Sch. 32 para. 14\(8\)](#) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Sch. 32 Pts. 1, 2 omitted (retrospectively) by virtue of 2013 c. 29, Sch. 42 para. 1)
- Sch. 6 para. 6(1A) word substituted by [2012 c. 14 Sch. 32 para. 3\(2\)](#) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Sch. 32 Pts. 1, 2 omitted (retrospectively) by virtue of 2013 c. 29, Sch. 42 para. 1)
- Sch. 6 para. 42A(6) words inserted by [2012 c. 14 Sch. 32 para. 14\(7\)](#) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Sch. 32 Pts. 1, 2 omitted (retrospectively) by virtue of 2013 c. 29, Sch. 42 para. 1)

- Sch. 6 para. 42A(2)(a) words substituted by [2012 c. 14 Sch. 32 para. 14\(2\)](#)
(This amendment not applied to [legislation.gov.uk](#). Sch. 32 Pts. 1, 2 omitted
(retrospectively) by virtue of 2013 c. 29, Sch. 42 para. 1)
- Sch. 6 para. 42A(5) Table words substituted by [2012 c. 14 Sch. 32 para. 14\(5\)](#)
[\(a\)](#) (This amendment not applied to [legislation.gov.uk](#). Sch. 32 Pts. 1, 2 omitted
(retrospectively) by virtue of 2013 c. 29, Sch. 42 para. 1)
- Sch. 6 para. 42A(5) Table words substituted by [2012 c. 14 Sch. 32 para. 14\(5\)](#)
[\(b\)](#) (This amendment not applied to [legislation.gov.uk](#). Sch. 32 Pts. 1, 2 omitted
(retrospectively) by virtue of 2013 c. 29, Sch. 42 para. 1)
- Sch. 6 para. 42A(5) words substituted by [2012 c. 14 Sch. 32 para. 20\(1\)\(a\)](#)
(This amendment not applied to [legislation.gov.uk](#). Sch. 32 Pts. 1, 2 omitted
(retrospectively) by virtue of 2013 c. 29, Sch. 42 para. 1)
- Sch. 6 para. 42A(5) words substituted by [2012 c. 14 Sch. 32 para. 20\(1\)\(b\)](#)
(This amendment not applied to [legislation.gov.uk](#). Sch. 32 Pts. 1, 2 omitted
(retrospectively) by virtue of 2013 c. 29, Sch. 42 para. 1)
- Sch. 6 para. 42A(5) words substituted by [2012 c. 14 Sch. 32 para. 20\(1\)\(c\)](#)
- Sch. 22 para. 18A and cross-heading inserted by [2024 c. 3 Sch. 8 para. 2\(2\)](#)
- Sch. 22 para. 46(3) inserted by [2024 c. 3 Sch. 8 para. 4\(b\)](#)
- Sch. 22 para. 23(3) inserted by [2024 c. 3 Sch. 8 para. 6](#)
- Sch. 22 para. 37(6) inserted by [2024 c. 3 Sch. 8 para. 7\(1\)\(b\)](#)